Product description
•	 Halogen free, lead free, RoHS compliant
•	 125°C maximum total temperature
operation
•	 5.74 x 5.43 footprint surface mount
package with either 1.2 or 2.0mm
heights
•	 Magnetically shielded, low EMI

- yyy= Inductance value in uH, R = decimal point, if no R is present then third
character = number of zeros
- “-R” suffix = RoHS compliant
Part Number5
OCL1
(μH) ± 20%
Irms
2
(Amps)
Isat
3
(Amps)
DCR (mΩ)
@ 25°C ± 20% K-Factor4
R1 - 1.2mm height
MPI5451R1-R33-R 0.33 6.5 11.5 13 1244
MPI5451R1-R47-R 0.47 6.1 10.9 18 995
MPI5451R1-1R0-R 1.0 4.2 7.2 30 622
MPI5451R1-1R5-R 1.5 3.4 6.1 48 498
MPI5451R1-2R2-R 2.2 ± 15% 2.6 4.8 70 452
MPI5451R1-3R3-R 3.3 ± 15% 2.3 3.8 95 355
MPI5451R1-4R7-R 4.7 ± 15% 2.1 3.5 120 293
MPI5451R1-5R6-R 5.6 ± 15% 1.9 3.1 145 249
MPI5451R1-6R8-R 6.8 ± 15% 1.7 2.8 175 237
MPI5451R1-100-R 10.0 ± 15% 1.3 2.5 290 199
MPI5451R1-150-R 15.0 ± 15% 1.1 2.2 400 155
R3 - 2.0mm height
MPI5451R3-R47-R 0.47 6.0 9.0 8.8 1244
MPI5451R3-R68-R 0.68 5.9 8.0 9.5 995
MPI5451R3-1R0-R 1.0 5.1 6.6 14 711
MPI5451R3-1R5-R 1.5 5.0 5.8 16 553
MPI5451R3-2R2-R 2.2 4.1 5.0 24 452
MPI5451R3-3R3-R 3.3 3.7 4.2 33 383
MPI5451R3-4R7-R 4.7 3.0 3.8 50 293
MPI5451R3-6R8-R 6.8 2.6 3.0 70 249
MPI5451R3-100-R 10.0 2.1 2.4 110 207
Discontinued, Effective
February 1, 2016 or until
inventory is depleted.
No recommended